With reference to your application and subsequent discussions, we are pleased to offer you an appointment 
with PNB MetLife India Insurance Co Ltd., as per the following terms: 

1 Designation Assistant Relationship Manager – IMF 

2 Grade 09S 

3 Total Fixed Pay INR 2,25,000 p.a. (Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand only) 
inclusive of all taxable and non-taxable emoluments, allowances, and 
statutory contributions 

4 Incentives You would be eligible to participate in the various Sales Incentive plan, as 
applicable, in a given financial year, by the Company at its sole discretion